*	Ź
\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	8
(	, ζ

Form PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE :ET 103154235 PATENTS UNLT U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) V Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 87 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Serveron Corporation MOON, Jim HINSHAW, John Internal Address: MAHONEY, Steve Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes The No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger Assignment Street Address: 3305 N.W. Alocleck Drive Security Agreement Change of Name Other Hillsboro \_State: OR City: 12/27/05, 12/22/05, 12/22/05 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: **Douglas Hancock** 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Enclosed ipsolon llp Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 805 S.W. Broadway Street Address: 500241 #2740 97205 OR (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) **Portland** State: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Douglas Hancock 12/28/2004 Name of Person Signing Signature Date

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

01/04/2006 YPOLITE1 00000024 500241 11321187

mmissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021

40.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017397 FRAME: 0058

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT RIGHTS

Attorney Ref. No 1060-018/ddh

Whereas, we, Jim Moon, John Hinshaw and Steve Mahoney (referred to collectively herein as "assignors") are the inventors of a certain invention entitled Multiport Rotary Valve, the specification forming part of a provisional patent application being filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Whereas, Serveron Corporation, an Oregon corporation herein referred to as "assignee" and whose post office address is 3305 N.W. Aloclek Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124 desires and is entitled to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we the assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute provisional and related US nonprovisional application(s) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Dated: December 27, 2005

Dated: December 2 2 2005

RECORDED: 12/28/2005

Dated: December 22 2005

Page 1 of 1